Badih

DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC SECURITY

Your Partner For A Stronger Arizona

Intergovernmental Agreement
. CONTRACT AMENDMENT

1. CONTRACTOR (Name and address) 2, CONTRACT ID NUMBER

Gila County Board of Supervisors DE14-055408

55615 S Apache Bivd

3. AMENDMENT NUMBER

Glabe, Arizona 85501 5

4. THE PARTIES AGREE TO THE FOLLOWING AMENDMENT

Pursuant to Section 6.0 Manner of Financing, Paragraph 6.2 the purpose of this amendment is to decrease the
unobligated fund balances for the following Program Year {PY) and Fiscal Year (FY):

PY 2014 Youth $371,335
PY 2014 RR $10,444
FY 2015 Adult $257,238
FY 2015 DW $22,742
FY 2015 RR $63,028

This is a decrease of $724,787.
The reimbursement ceiling is decreased from $4,876,020 to $4,151,233

Attachment 8, Allocation by Program and Fiscal Year, updated 10/8/2015 is revised and attached and reflects all
current totals by Program and Fiscal Year.

Pursuant to Section 3.0 Term of Agreement, Paragraph 3.1 the purpose of this amendment is to revise the end
date from June 30, 2018 to December 31, 2016.

5. EXCEPT AS PROVIDED HEREIN, ALL TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE ORIGINAL CONTRACT AS HERETOFORE CHANGED AND/OR
AMENDED REMAIN UNCHANGED AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT. THE AMENDMENT SHALL BECOME EFFECTIVE ON THE DATE
OF LAST SIGNATURE UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED HEREIN. BY SIGNING THIS FORM ON BEHALF OF THE CONTRACTOR, THE
SIGNATORY CERTIFIES HE/SHE HAS THE AUTHORITY TO BIND THE CONTRACTOR TO THIS CONTRACT.

8. ) 7. NAME OF CONTRACTOR
ARIZONA DEPARTMENT OF ECONOMIC SECURITY

Gila County

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED INDIVIDUAL

SIGNATURE OF AUTHORIZED INDIVIDUAL

TYPED NAME TYPED NAME
Michael A. Pastor
TITLE TITLE . .
Chairman, Board of Supervisors
DATE — _ _ _

1of2




IN ACCORDANCE WITH ARS §11-952 THIS CONTRACT AMENDMENT HAS BEEN REVIEWED 8Y THE UNDERSIGNED WHO HAVE DETERMINED THAT THIS
CONTRACT AMENOMENT IS IN APPROPRIATE FORM AND WITHIN THE POWERS AND AUTHORITY GRANTED TO EACH RESPECTIVE PUBLIC BODY.

ARIZONA ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE

BY: 8Y:

ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL

Jefferson R. Dalton, Deputy Gila County Attorney, Civil Bureau Chief

DATE: DATE:

DE14-055408 A3

20f2



Attachment B - Allocation by Program and Fiscal Year Gila County
Revised 10/8/2015
Contract DE14-055408
PY/FY Year Program |Amount Start Date |End Date Final Report Submission Deadline
PY 2013 ADADMIN | $ 2,058.00 7/1/2013| 6/30/2015 8/15/2015
PY 2013 YTADMIN |$ 74,823.00 4/1/2013| 6/30/2015 8/15/2015
PY 2013 DWADMIN | $ 7,085.00 7/1/2013| 6/30/2015 8/15/2015
FY 2014 ADADMIN | $ 78,214.00 | 10/1/2013| 6/30/2015 8/15/2015
FY 2014 DWADMIN | $ 67,074.00 | 10/1/2013| 6/30/2015 8/15/2015
PY 2013 YOUTH $  673,403.00 | 4/1/2013| 6/30/2015 8/15/2015
PY 2013 ADULT $ 18,524.00 7/1/2013] 6/30/2015 8/15/2015
FY 2014 ADULT § 703,927.00 | 10/1/2013| 6/30/2015 8/15/2015
PY 2013 DW $ 63,761.00 7/1/2013| 6/30/2015 8/15/2015
FY 2014 DW $ _ 603,666.00 | 10/1/2013] 6/30/2015 8/15/2015
PY 2013 RR S 7,501.00 7/1/2013| 6/30/2015 8/15/2015
FY 2014 RR S 71,020.00 { 10/1/2013] 6/30/2015 8/15/2015
$ 2,371,056.00
: DE14-055408 A3
PY_FY Year Program |Amount Start Date |End Date Final Report Submission Deadline
PY 2014 AD Admin $ 6,184 |07/01/14 |06/30/16 |August 15, 2016
PY 2014 YT Admin S 84,259 {04/01/14 |06/30/16 August 15, 2016
PY 2014 DW Admin $ 9,429 |07/01/14 |06/30/16 {August 15, 2016
FY 2015 AD Admin $ 81,174 |10/01/14 |06/30/16 August 15, 2016
FY 2015 DW Admin $ 57,083 [10/01/14 {06/30/16 August 15, 2016
PY 2014 Youth S 386,993 {04/01/14 |06/30/16 |August 15, 2016
pY 2014 Adult S 55,655 |07/01/14 |06/30/16 |August 15, 2016
EY 2015 Adult $ 473,328 |10/01/14 |06/30/16 August 15, 2016
PY 2014 DW $ 84,861 107/01/14 |06/30/16 August 15, 2016
FY 2015 DW $ 491,008 110/01/14 106/30/16 |August 15, 2016
pY 2014 KRR S - _|07/01/14 |06/30/16 {August 15,2016
FY 2015 RR $ 203 {10/01/14 ' 06/30/16 |August 15, 2016
Set aside -
System
FY 2015 Building $ 50,000 |03/01/14 |06/30/16 - August 15, 2016
$ 1,780,177.00 )




